
Registered / Checked in list

2022 Germany Gräfenheinichen „Ferropolis“
2022-07-27 - 2022-07-29

FMN Name
Riders
Moto

Pass.
Moto

Drivers
Car

Pass.
Car

Persons tot
reg/com/ci

ccm
-250

ccm
-500

ccm
-750

ccm
+750

Motorcycle
including
scooters

3-Wheeler Car MAB
Vehicle

unknown

ACCR Autoklub of the Czech Republic 17 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 16 5 5 7 6 3 3 2 2 16 15 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

AMF Austrian Motorsport Federation 9 8 1 0 2 2 0 0 12 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 8 9 8 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0

AMOTOE Hellenic Sporting Motorcyclists Association 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AMZS Avto-Moto Zveza Slovenije 10 10 2 2 0 0 0 0 12 0 12 0 0 0 0 5 5 5 5 9 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

BMF-
ACU

Auto-Cycle Union Ltd 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 5 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DMSB Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 3 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DMU Danmarks Motor Union 18 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 18 0 0 1 1 2 2 15 15 18 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

EMF Estonian Motorcycling Federation 8 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 7 2 2 0 0 3 3 3 2 8 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FFM Fédération Française de Motocyclisme 22 21 5 5 0 0 0 0 27 0 26 0 0 0 0 3 3 19 18 21 20 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

FMB-
BMB

Fédération Motocycliste de Belgique 24 24 4 4 0 0 0 0 28 0 28 1 1 0 0 0 0 23 23 24 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FMI Federazione Motociclistica Italiana 127 116 34 30 2 2 0 0 163 0 148 2 2 1 0 10 9 114 105 127 116 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0

FMP Federaçao de Motociclismo de Portugal 7 6 5 4 1 1 0 0 13 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 6 7 6 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

FMS Fédération Motocycliste Suisse 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 5 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HMS Hrvatski Motociklisticki Savez 12 12 3 3 0 0 0 0 15 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 12 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

KNMV Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging 9 9 2 2 1 1 2 2 14 0 14 0 0 0 0 3 3 6 6 9 9 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

MCM Moto Club de Monaco 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MFNM Motorcycle Federation of North Macedonia 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 2 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MUL Motor Union du Grand Duché de Luxembourg 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NMF Norges Motorsportforbund 33 31 7 7 0 0 0 0 40 0 38 3 1 1 1 5 5 24 24 31 29 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

RFME Real FederaciÓn Motociclista Española 8 8 7 7 1 1 0 0 16 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 8 8 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

SMF Slovenska Motocyklova Federacia 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 2 2 3 3 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

SML Suomen Moottoriliitto ry 25 23 7 6 0 0 0 0 32 0 29 1 1 0 0 4 4 20 18 24 22 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

SVEMO Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet 53 50 11 10 0 0 0 0 64 0 60 0 0 0 0 5 5 48 45 53 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

409 380 91 81 7 7 2 2 547 5 496 14 12 10 8 46 44 339 316 402 373 7 7 7 7 0 0 0 0



FIM Rally: AUSTRIA CHALLENGE

2022 Germany Gräfenheinichen „Ferropolis“
2022-07-27 - 2022-07-29

Awards the club having registered with the greatest number of motorcycle riders and passengers of all categories, groups and classes.

Position Club FMN Nation Participants Points

1 TFMK Touring Finlandia SML FI 27 42.861

2 Sveriges Motor Cyklister SVEMO SE 22 21.968

3 MC Andrea Testa FMI IT 16 20.460

4 BMW moto klub Zagreb HMS HR 14 11.000

5 Vecchio Piemonte FMI IT 12 11.880

6 AMD Tržič AMZS SI 12 8.600

7 Moto Clube Porto FMP PT 11 15.601

8 Chirone FMI IT 10 13.300

9 Averøy MC-klubb NMF NO 10 12.166

10 MBC Touring FMI IT 10 12.024

11 598 FMI IT 10 10.440

12 Centauri del Tirreno FMI IT 9 15.520

13 KAMC Koersel
FMB-
BMB

BE 9 5.715

14 MC Magenta FMI IT 9 5.622

15 AMK Načeradec ACCR CZ 9 4.050

16 VAMC De Graafschaprijders KNMV NL 9 3.900

17 Estonian Touring MC EMF EE 7 12.229

18 Asker MC Club NMF NO 7 8.682

19 Sällskapet Hjulingarna SVEMO SE 7 7.908

20 KAMC Herentals
FMB-
BMB

BE 7 3.876

21 Motoclub Bohemia Týnec ACCR CZ 7 2.800

22 Vigili del Fuoco Italia FMI IT 6 4.875

23 MC Pino Medeot FMI IT 6 2.916

24 Sundsvall MCC SVEMO SE 5 8.555

25 Storfjord Motorsykkel Klubb NMF NO 5 7.926

26 MC Cannes FFM FR 5 6.450

27 MC St Aubinois FFM FR 5 4.300

28 MC Sommièrois FFM FR 5 4.230

29 Arditi del Piave FMI IT 5 3.792

30 KVAMC Gijverinkhove
FMB-
BMB

BE 5 2.469

31 NAF MC Trondheim NMF NO 4 6.656

32 AMMOTORA RIETI FMI IT 4 5.540

33 Bassa Bergamasca FMI IT 4 3.884

34 Igna Novoledo FMI IT 4 3.560

35 Sæby Touring Club DMU DK 4 3.480

36 Goldwing Stammtisch Villach AMF AT 4 3.368

37 Bílí Andelé SMF SK 4 2.720

38 ÖAMTC ZV KREMS AMF AT 4 2.196

39 Bollnäs MCK SVEMO SE 3 4.779

40 MC Rochelais FFM FR 3 4.394



41 MOTO RACING SPORT C.M. ZARAGOZA RFME ES 3 4.028

42 Moto Club de Monaco MCM MC 3 3.960

43 IMTC
BMF-
ACU

GB 3 3.612

44 Skaraborgs MC Touring Club SVEMO SE 3 3.297

45 MC Mestre FMI IT 3 3.114

46 Lanna Lie MC SVEMO SE 3 2.823

47 Lupi Bianchi FMI IT 3 2.544

48 Torgiano T. Faina FMI IT 3 2.544

49 Mjølner MC DMU DK 3 2.520

50 MC Butz Bikers 95
FMB-
BMB

BE 3 2.229

51 MOTO CLUB ARAGON RFME ES 3 2.014

52 Bredebro Touring MC DMU DK 3 1.755

53 Skånes MC SVEMO SE 3 1.430

54 Bodø MC Klubb NMF NO 2 4.704

55 LMK Lieksan MK SML FI 2 4.400

56 Kristiansund MCEK NMF NO 2 4.020

57 Malvito Centauri dell'Esaro FMI IT 2 3.742

58 Örnsködsviks Motorcykelklubbyes SVEMO SE 2 3.692

59 MK Bukefal MFNM MK 2 3.300

60 C.D. MOTOTURISMO SEVILLA RFME ES 2 2.773

61 MC Avignon et Vaucluse FFM FR 2 2.700

62 Mayflower MCC
BMF-
ACU

GB 2 2.488

63 AML RFME ES 2 2.441

64 C.M. Carretera Y Manta RFME ES 2 2.293

65 MISTERBIANCO FMI IT 2 2.164

66 Silverfox MC Club NMF NO 2 2.120

67 MIRABELLO MONFERRATO FMI IT 2 2.100

68 Arendal Touring klubb NMF NO 2 2.064

69 OFFTRUCK MOTOTURISMO FMI IT 2 2.026

70 MC Crema FMI IT 2 1.980

71 MC Perazzone Cavallini FMI IT 2 1.962

72 CMM Martigny FMS CH 2 1.960

73 Scoordinati FMI IT 2 1.486

74 MC Riviérois FFM FR 2 1.484

75 ÖAMTC ZV MSC Enzian AMF AT 2 1.344

76 MMC 72 Maastricht KNMV NL 2 1.220

77 SMC Linköping SVEMO SE 2 1.139

78 Goldwingclub Norway NMF NO 2 1.137

79 Estense FMI IT 2 1.015

80 Nässjö MCC SVEMO SE 2 1.008

81 Galliano FMI IT 2 934

82 MC d'Epernay FFM FR 2 873

83 Virionval Motor Sport
FMB-
BMB

BE 2 767

84 MUL individuelle MUL LU 2 670

85 Ørnes MC Klubb NMF NO 1 2.441

86 MC Zona Roja Valencia RFME ES 1 2.150

87 MC Lanciasassi Narcao FMI IT 1 1.847

88 DOMENICO D'ANGELO FMI IT 1 1.776

89 Graatass MC Klubb NMF NO 1 1.760

90 I NERONIANI FMI IT 1 1.450



91 MC Aprilia FMI IT 1 1.450

92 Mistostretto MC FMI IT 1 1.411

93 GUE FMI IT 1 1.398

94 Harley Davidson Club Sweden SVEMO SE 1 1.373

95 BMW Klubben Sverige SVEMO SE 1 1.323

96 MC Dragone FMI IT 1 1.307

97 La Balzana Citta' del Palio FMI IT 1 1.289

98 Senigallia FMI IT 1 1.229

99 ASM Bugey FFM FR 1 1.100

100 MC Eu Mers Le Tréport FFM FR 1 1.029

101 D'Epoca T. Provini FMI IT 1 1.020

102 Vätterbygdens MCK SVEMO SE 1 1.015

103 Moon Riders MC SVEMO SE 1 1.011

104 1. HMK Zagreb HMS HR 1 1.000

105 Mutina FMI IT 1 1.000

106 PADOVA FMI IT 1 994

107 Carpi FMI IT 1 984

108 Nybro Motorcykelklubb SVEMO SE 1 970

109 AMC La Poya FMS CH 1 960

110 Motodipendenti Serravalle FMI IT 1 950

111 Åseda MCK SVEMO SE 1 946

112 VALPOLICELLA FMI IT 1 920

113 FMCK Varberg SVEMO SE 1 916

114 MCK Vikingarna Växjö SVEMO SE 1 906

115 Bulls MC DMU DK 1 824

116 Han Herreds MC DMU DK 1 791

117 KMAC Menen
FMB-
BMB

BE 1 780

118 ´05 Riders Levice SMF SK 1 740

119 MSC Sihltal-Adliswil FMS CH 1 720

120 Morgenhaar(d) MC DMU DK 1 718

121 Moto Guzzi Club DK DMU DK 1 718

122 MC Touring Club DMU DK 1 675

123 MC Hoeselt
FMB-
BMB

BE 1 623

124 Stenløse MC DMU DK 1 541

125 MC Asom KNMV NL 1 540

126 BMW MC Freiburg DMSB DE 0 0

127 BVDM DMSB DE 0 0

128 MSC Victoria Lichterfelde DMSB DE 0 0

129 Opladener MC DMSB DE 0 0



FIM Rally: BELGIUM CHALLENGE

2022 Germany Gräfenheinichen „Ferropolis“
2022-07-27 - 2022-07-29

Awards the FMN or its approved delegated body represented by the greatest number of clubs which were classified.

Position FMN Name Nation Clubs Points

1 FMI Federazione Motociclistica Italiana IT 40 158.449

2 SVEMO Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet SE 18 65.059

3 NMF Norges Motorsportforbund NO 11 53.676

4 FFM Fédération Française de Motocyclisme FR 9 26.560

5 DMU Danmarks Motor Union DK 9 12.022

6 FMB-BMB Fédération Motocycliste de Belgique BE 7 16.459

7 RFME Real FederaciÓn Motociclista Española ES 6 15.699

8 DMSB Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. DE 4 0

9 AMF Austrian Motorsport Federation AT 3 6.908

10 KNMV Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging NL 3 5.660

11 FMS Fédération Motocycliste Suisse CH 3 3.640

12 SML Suomen Moottoriliitto ry FI 2 47.261

13 HMS Hrvatski Motociklisticki Savez HR 2 12.000

14 ACCR Autoklub of the Czech Republic CZ 2 6.850

15 BMF-ACU Auto-Cycle Union Ltd GB 2 6.100

16 SMF Slovenska Motocyklova Federacia SK 2 3.460

17 FMP Federaçao de Motociclismo de Portugal PT 1 15.601

18 EMF Estonian Motorcycling Federation EE 1 12.229

19 AMZS Avto-Moto Zveza Slovenije SI 1 8.600

20 MCM Moto Club de Monaco MC 1 3.960

21 MFNM Motorcycle Federation of North Macedonia MK 1 3.300

22 MUL Motor Union du Grand Duché de Luxembourg LU 1 670



FIM Rally: BOHEMIA CHALLENGE

2022 Germany Gräfenheinichen „Ferropolis“
2022-07-27 - 2022-07-29

Awards the FMN or its approved delegated body represented by the greatest number of riders driving motorcycles up to 250 cc.

Position FMN Name Nation Riders Points

1 ACCR Autoklub of the Czech Republic CZ 5 2.250

2 EMF Estonian Motorcycling Federation EE 2 3.494

3 FMI Federazione Motociclistica Italiana IT 2 2.875

4 SML Suomen Moottoriliitto ry FI 1 2.143

5 NMF Norges Motorsportforbund NO 1 1.738

6 FMB-BMB Fédération Motocycliste de Belgique BE 1 743



FIM Rally: CLUB CLASSIFICATION

2022 Germany Gräfenheinichen „Ferropolis“
2022-07-27 - 2022-07-29

For each FMN or its approved delegated body, a classification is established of its 3 best clubs according to the total number of points. In
order to be classified, the club must be represented with at least 3 motorcycles of all categories, groups and classes.
The first club classified of each FMN will receive an award (Individual clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration). No club or
individual rider of the organising federation may appear in the results.

NO OFFICAL RESULT: Currently displaying ALL clubs, even with less than 3 bikes

# C FMN Club Points

1 CZ ACCR AMK Načeradec 4.050

2 CZ ACCR Motoclub Bohemia Týnec 2.800

1 AT AMF Goldwing Stammtisch Villach 3.368

2 AT AMF ÖAMTC ZV KREMS 2.196

3 AT AMF ÖAMTC ZV MSC Enzian 1.344

1 SI AMZS AMD Tržič 8.600

1 GB BMF-ACU IMTC 3.612

2 GB BMF-ACU Mayflower MCC 2.488

1 DK DMU Sæby Touring Club 3.480

2 DK DMU Mjølner MC 2.520

3 DK DMU Bredebro Touring MC 1.755

4 DK DMU Bulls MC 824

5 DK DMU Han Herreds MC 791

6 DK DMU Morgenhaar(d) MC 718

7 DK DMU Moto Guzzi Club DK 718

8 DK DMU MC Touring Club 675

9 DK DMU Stenløse MC 541

1 EE EMF Estonian Touring MC 12.229

1 FR FFM MC Cannes 6.450

2 FR FFM MC Rochelais 4.394

3 FR FFM MC St Aubinois 4.300

4 FR FFM MC Sommièrois 4.230

5 FR FFM MC Avignon et Vaucluse 2.700

6 FR FFM MC Riviérois 1.484

7 FR FFM ASM Bugey 1.100

8 FR FFM MC Eu Mers Le Tréport 1.029

9 FR FFM MC d'Epernay 873

1 BE FMB-BMB KAMC Koersel 5.715

2 BE FMB-BMB KAMC Herentals 3.876

3 BE FMB-BMB KVAMC Gijverinkhove 2.469



4 BE FMB-BMB MC Butz Bikers 95 2.229

5 BE FMB-BMB KMAC Menen 780

6 BE FMB-BMB Virionval Motor Sport 767

7 BE FMB-BMB MC Hoeselt 623

1 IT FMI MC Andrea Testa 20.460

2 IT FMI Centauri del Tirreno 15.520

3 IT FMI Chirone 13.300

4 IT FMI MBC Touring 12.024

5 IT FMI Vecchio Piemonte 11.880

6 IT FMI 598 10.440

7 IT FMI MC Magenta 5.622

8 IT FMI AMMOTORA RIETI 5.540

9 IT FMI Vigili del Fuoco Italia 4.875

10 IT FMI Bassa Bergamasca 3.884

11 IT FMI Arditi del Piave 3.792

12 IT FMI Malvito Centauri dell'Esaro 3.742

13 IT FMI Igna Novoledo 3.560

14 IT FMI MC Mestre 3.114

15 IT FMI MC Pino Medeot 2.916

16 IT FMI Lupi Bianchi 2.544

17 IT FMI Torgiano T. Faina 2.544

18 IT FMI MISTERBIANCO 2.164

19 IT FMI MIRABELLO MONFERRATO 2.100

20 IT FMI OFFTRUCK MOTOTURISMO 2.026

21 IT FMI MC Crema 1.980

22 IT FMI MC Perazzone Cavallini 1.962

23 IT FMI MC Lanciasassi Narcao 1.847

24 IT FMI DOMENICO D'ANGELO 1.776

25 IT FMI Scoordinati 1.486

26 IT FMI I NERONIANI 1.450

27 IT FMI MC Aprilia 1.450

28 IT FMI Mistostretto MC 1.411

29 IT FMI GUE 1.398

30 IT FMI MC Dragone 1.307

31 IT FMI La Balzana Citta' del Palio 1.289

32 IT FMI Senigallia 1.229

33 IT FMI D'Epoca T. Provini 1.020

34 IT FMI Estense 1.015

35 IT FMI Mutina 1.000

36 IT FMI PADOVA 994

37 IT FMI Carpi 984

38 IT FMI Motodipendenti Serravalle 950

39 IT FMI Galliano 934

40 IT FMI VALPOLICELLA 920

1 PT FMP Moto Clube Porto 15.601

1 CH FMS CMM Martigny 1.960

2 CH FMS AMC La Poya 960

3 CH FMS MSC Sihltal-Adliswil 720



1 HR HMS BMW moto klub Zagreb 11.000

2 HR HMS 1. HMK Zagreb 1.000

1 NL KNMV VAMC De Graafschaprijders 3.900

2 NL KNMV MMC 72 Maastricht 1.220

3 NL KNMV MC Asom 540

1 MC MCM Moto Club de Monaco 3.960

1 MK MFNM MK Bukefal 3.300

1 LU MUL MUL individuelle 670

1 NO NMF Averøy MC-klubb 12.166

2 NO NMF Asker MC Club 8.682

3 NO NMF Storfjord Motorsykkel Klubb 7.926

4 NO NMF NAF MC Trondheim 6.656

5 NO NMF Bodø MC Klubb 4.704

6 NO NMF Kristiansund MCEK 4.020

7 NO NMF Ørnes MC Klubb 2.441

8 NO NMF Silverfox MC Club 2.120

9 NO NMF Arendal Touring klubb 2.064

10 NO NMF Graatass MC Klubb 1.760

11 NO NMF Goldwingclub Norway 1.137

1 ES RFME MOTO RACING SPORT C.M. ZARAGOZA 4.028

2 ES RFME C.D. MOTOTURISMO SEVILLA 2.773

3 ES RFME AML 2.441

4 ES RFME C.M. Carretera Y Manta 2.293

5 ES RFME MC Zona Roja Valencia 2.150

6 ES RFME MOTO CLUB ARAGON 2.014

1 SK SMF Bílí Andelé 2.720

2 SK SMF ´05 Riders Levice 740

1 FI SML TFMK Touring Finlandia 42.861

2 FI SML LMK Lieksan MK 4.400

1 SE SVEMO Sveriges Motor Cyklister 21.968

2 SE SVEMO Sundsvall MCC 8.555

3 SE SVEMO Sällskapet Hjulingarna 7.908

4 SE SVEMO Bollnäs MCK 4.779

5 SE SVEMO Örnsködsviks Motorcykelklubbyes 3.692

6 SE SVEMO Skaraborgs MC Touring Club 3.297

7 SE SVEMO Lanna Lie MC 2.823

8 SE SVEMO Skånes MC 1.430

9 SE SVEMO Harley Davidson Club Sweden 1.373

10 SE SVEMO BMW Klubben Sverige 1.323

11 SE SVEMO SMC Linköping 1.139

12 SE SVEMO Vätterbygdens MCK 1.015

13 SE SVEMO Moon Riders MC 1.011

14 SE SVEMO Nässjö MCC 1.008



15 SE SVEMO Nybro Motorcykelklubb 970

16 SE SVEMO Åseda MCK 946

17 SE SVEMO FMCK Varberg 916

18 SE SVEMO MCK Vikingarna Växjö 906



FIM Rally: CLUB CLASSIFICATION

2022 Germany Gräfenheinichen „Ferropolis“
2022-07-27 - 2022-07-29

For each FMN or its approved delegated body, a classification is established of its 3 best clubs according to the total number of points. In
order to be classified, the club must be represented with at least 3 motorcycles of all categories, groups and classes.
The first club classified of each FMN will receive an award (Individual clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration). No club or
individual rider of the organising federation may appear in the results.

NO OFFICAL RESULT: Currently displaying only best club of each FMN

# C FMN Club Points

CZ ACCR AMK Načeradec 4.050

AT AMF Goldwing Stammtisch Villach 3.368

SI AMZS AMD Tržič 8.600

GB BMF-ACU IMTC 3.612

DK DMU Sæby Touring Club 3.480

EE EMF Estonian Touring MC 12.229

FR FFM MC Cannes 6.450

BE FMB-BMB KAMC Koersel 5.715

IT FMI MC Andrea Testa 20.460

PT FMP Moto Clube Porto 15.601

HR HMS BMW moto klub Zagreb 11.000

NL KNMV VAMC De Graafschaprijders 3.900

MC MCM Moto Club de Monaco 3.960

NO NMF Averøy MC-klubb 12.166

SK SMF Bílí Andelé 2.720

FI SML TFMK Touring Finlandia 42.861

SE SVEMO Sveriges Motor Cyklister 21.968



FIM Rally: CLUB CLASSIFICATION

2022 Germany Gräfenheinichen „Ferropolis“
2022-07-27 - 2022-07-29

For each FMN or its approved delegated body, a classification is established of its 3 best clubs according to the total number of points. In
order to be classified, the club must be represented with at least 3 motorcycles of all categories, groups and classes.
The first club classified of each FMN will receive an award (Individual clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration). No club or
individual rider of the organising federation may appear in the results.

# C FMN Club Points

1 CZ ACCR AMK Načeradec 4.050

2 CZ ACCR Motoclub Bohemia Týnec 2.800

1 AT AMF Goldwing Stammtisch Villach 3.368

2 AT AMF ÖAMTC ZV KREMS 2.196

1 SI AMZS AMD Tržič 8.600

1 GB BMF-ACU IMTC 3.612

1 DK DMU Sæby Touring Club 3.480

2 DK DMU Mjølner MC 2.520

3 DK DMU Bredebro Touring MC 1.755

1 EE EMF Estonian Touring MC 12.229

1 FR FFM MC Cannes 6.450

2 FR FFM MC Rochelais 4.394

3 FR FFM MC St Aubinois 4.300

1 BE FMB-BMB KAMC Koersel 5.715

2 BE FMB-BMB KAMC Herentals 3.876

3 BE FMB-BMB KVAMC Gijverinkhove 2.469

1 IT FMI MC Andrea Testa 20.460

2 IT FMI Centauri del Tirreno 15.520

3 IT FMI Chirone 13.300

1 PT FMP Moto Clube Porto 15.601

1 HR HMS BMW moto klub Zagreb 11.000

1 NL KNMV VAMC De Graafschaprijders 3.900

1 MC MCM Moto Club de Monaco 3.960

1 NO NMF Averøy MC-klubb 12.166

2 NO NMF Asker MC Club 8.682



3 NO NMF Storfjord Motorsykkel Klubb 7.926

1 SK SMF Bílí Andelé 2.720

1 FI SML TFMK Touring Finlandia 42.861

1 SE SVEMO Sveriges Motor Cyklister 21.968

2 SE SVEMO Sundsvall MCC 8.555

3 SE SVEMO Sällskapet Hjulingarna 7.908



FIM Rally: FIM CHALLENGE

2022 Germany Gräfenheinichen „Ferropolis“
2022-07-27 - 2022-07-29

Awards the FMN or its approved delegated body that has achieved the highest number of points (motorcycle riders of all categories,
groups and classes).

Position FMN Name Nation Points

1 FMI Federazione Motociclistica Italiana IT 159.854

2 SVEMO Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet SE 65.059

3 NMF Norges Motorsportforbund NO 53.676

4 SML Suomen Moottoriliitto ry FI 47.261

5 FFM Fédération Française de Motocyclisme FR 26.560

6 RFME Real FederaciÓn Motociclista Española ES 17.540

7 FMB-BMB Fédération Motocycliste de Belgique BE 16.459

8 FMP Federaçao de Motociclismo de Portugal PT 15.601

9 DMU Danmarks Motor Union DK 13.422

10 EMF Estonian Motorcycling Federation EE 12.229

11 HMS Hrvatski Motociklisticki Savez HR 12.000

12 AMZS Avto-Moto Zveza Slovenije SI 8.600

13 AMF Austrian Motorsport Federation AT 6.908

14 ACCR Autoklub of the Czech Republic CZ 6.850

15 KNMV Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging NL 6.330

16 BMF-ACU Auto-Cycle Union Ltd GB 6.100

17 MCM Moto Club de Monaco MC 3.960

18 FMS Fédération Motocycliste Suisse CH 3.641

19 SMF Slovenska Motocyklova Federacia SK 3.460

20 MFNM Motorcycle Federation of North Macedonia MK 3.300

21 MUL Motor Union du Grand Duché de Luxembourg LU 670

22 DMSB Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. DE 0



FIM Rally: FIVA CHALLENGE

2022 Germany Gräfenheinichen „Ferropolis“
2022-07-27 - 2022-07-29

Awards the FMN or its approved delegated body that has achieved the highest number of FIVA points for motorcycles over 20 years of
age (all categories, groups and classes). Points are calculated by distance multiplied by a factor depending on the age of the motorcycle.

Position FMN Name Nation Points

1 FMI Federazione Motociclistica Italiana IT 16.506,2

2 SVEMO Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet SE 11.954,6

3 SML Suomen Moottoriliitto ry FI 8.177,6

4 EMF Estonian Motorcycling Federation EE 3.494,0

5 DMU Danmarks Motor Union DK 3.260,0

6 NMF Norges Motorsportforbund NO 2.967,0

7 FMB-BMB Fédération Motocycliste de Belgique BE 2.030,8

8 HMS Hrvatski Motociklisticki Savez HR 2.000,0

9 ACCR Autoklub of the Czech Republic CZ 1.570,0

10 AMZS Avto-Moto Zveza Slovenije SI 1.032,0

11 SMF Slovenska Motocyklova Federacia SK 816,0

12 FFM Fédération Française de Motocyclisme FR 774,0

13 MUL Motor Union du Grand Duché de Luxembourg LU 402,0

14 AMF Austrian Motorsport Federation AT 329,4

15 FMS Fédération Motocycliste Suisse CH 0,6



FIM Rally: FRANCE CHALLENGE

2022 Germany Gräfenheinichen „Ferropolis“
2022-07-27 - 2022-07-29

Awards the FMN or its approved delegated body represented by the greatest number of riders driving motorcycles over 250 cc and up to
750 cc.

Position FMN Name Nation Riders Points

1 FMI Federazione Motociclistica Italiana IT 9 10.291

2 ACCR Autoklub of the Czech Republic CZ 8 3.250

3 NMF Norges Motorsportforbund NO 6 10.253

4 SVEMO Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet SE 5 6.229

5 AMZS Avto-Moto Zveza Slovenije SI 5 4.300

6 SML Suomen Moottoriliitto ry FI 4 8.572

7 EMF Estonian Motorcycling Federation EE 3 5.241

8 FFM Fédération Française de Motocyclisme FR 3 3.827

9 DMU Danmarks Motor Union DK 3 2.193

10 KNMV Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging NL 3 1.910

11 SMF Slovenska Motocyklova Federacia SK 2 1.360



FIM Rally: HUNGARIA CHALLENGE

2022 Germany Gräfenheinichen „Ferropolis“
2022-07-27 - 2022-07-29

Awards the FMN or its approved delegated body which has achieved the highest number of points for riders of motorcycles of all
categories, groups and classes carrying one or more passengers.

Position FMN Name Nation Riders Points

1 FMI Federazione Motociclistica Italiana IT 30 44.445

2 SVEMO Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet SE 10 12.418

3 SML Suomen Moottoriliitto ry FI 6 12.858

4 NMF Norges Motorsportforbund NO 6 11.344

5 FMB-BMB Fédération Motocycliste de Belgique BE 6 4.545

6 RFME Real FederaciÓn Motociclista Española ES 5 11.361

7 FFM Fédération Française de Motocyclisme FR 5 6.252

8 FMP Federaçao de Motociclismo de Portugal PT 4 10.400

9 HMS Hrvatski Motociklisticki Savez HR 3 3.000

10 AMZS Avto-Moto Zveza Slovenije SI 2 1.720

11 KNMV Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging NL 2 1.320

12 ACCR Autoklub of the Czech Republic CZ 2 800

13 MUL Motor Union du Grand Duché de Luxembourg LU 1 670



FIM Rally: JUNIOR MERITUM

2022 Germany Gräfenheinichen „Ferropolis“
2022-07-27 - 2022-07-29

Awards all young participants aged between 3 and 12 years of age at the 1st January of the year of the FIM Rally.

FMN Club Last Name First Name DoB Sex Age

DMSB DMSB Individual Member Roßberg Hannah-Marie 2011-09-27 f 10

FMI MC Andrea Testa Sfasciamuro Riccardo 2014-10-23 m 7

NMF Averøy MC-klubb Gjelsvik Karen Hjertvik 2010-09-06 f 11



FIM Rally: MARCEL HAECKER CHALLENGE

2022 Germany Gräfenheinichen „Ferropolis“
2022-07-27 - 2022-07-29

Awards the FMN or its approved delegated body with the greatest number of participants, non-motorcyclists included, participating in the
FIM Rally.

Position FMN Name Nation Participants Points

1 FMI Federazione Motociclistica Italiana IT 148 159.854

2 SVEMO Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet SE 60 65.059

3 NMF Norges Motorsportforbund NO 38 53.676

4 SML Suomen Moottoriliitto ry FI 29 47.261

5 FMB-BMB Fédération Motocycliste de Belgique BE 28 16.459

6 FFM Fédération Française de Motocyclisme FR 26 26.560

7 DMU Danmarks Motor Union DK 18 13.422

8 RFME Real FederaciÓn Motociclista Española ES 16 17.540

9 ACCR Autoklub of the Czech Republic CZ 16 6.850

10 HMS Hrvatski Motociklisticki Savez HR 15 12.000

11 KNMV Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging NL 14 6.330

12 AMZS Avto-Moto Zveza Slovenije SI 12 8.600

13 FMP Federaçao de Motociclismo de Portugal PT 11 15.601

14 AMF Austrian Motorsport Federation AT 10 6.908

15 EMF Estonian Motorcycling Federation EE 7 12.229

16 BMF-ACU Auto-Cycle Union Ltd GB 5 6.100

17 FMS Fédération Motocycliste Suisse CH 5 3.641

18 SMF Slovenska Motocyklova Federacia SK 5 3.460

19 MCM Moto Club de Monaco MC 3 3.960

20 MFNM Motorcycle Federation of North Macedonia MK 2 3.300

21 MUL Motor Union du Grand Duché de Luxembourg LU 2 670



FIM Rally: MERITUM FIM CHALLENGE

2022 Germany Gräfenheinichen „Ferropolis“
2022-07-27 - 2022-07-29

Awards the FMN or its approved delegated body represented by the greatest number of motorcycle riders and passengers who are
holders of the FIM Meritum or FIM Co-Meritum Badge of Honour.
In case of a tie between the FMNs or its approved delegated body, the participation of non-motorcycle riders who are holders of the FIM
Meritum award will be taken into consideration.

Position FMN Name Nation
Meritums
Motorcycles

Meritums
Cars

1 FMI Federazione Motociclistica Italiana IT 64 15

2 SVEMO Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet SE 31 8

3 NMF Norges Motorsportforbund NO 25 1

4 SML Suomen Moottoriliitto ry FI 19 0

5 DMU Danmarks Motor Union DK 12 0

6 FMB-BMB Fédération Motocycliste de Belgique BE 11 2

7 HMS Hrvatski Motociklisticki Savez HR 10 2

8 ACCR Autoklub of the Czech Republic CZ 9 0

9 AMF Austrian Motorsport Federation AT 7 2

10 FFM Fédération Française de Motocyclisme FR 7 2

11 EMF Estonian Motorcycling Federation EE 7 0

12 AMZS Avto-Moto Zveza Slovenije SI 5 2

13 KNMV Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging NL 5 1

14 BMF-ACU Auto-Cycle Union Ltd GB 5 0

15 SMF Slovenska Motocyklova Federacia SK 4 0

16 RFME Real FederaciÓn Motociclista Española ES 3 2

17 FMS Fédération Motocycliste Suisse CH 3 0

18 MUL Motor Union du Grand Duché de Luxembourg LU 1 1

19 MCM Moto Club de Monaco MC 1 0

20 MFNM Motorcycle Federation of North Macedonia MK 1 0



FIM Rally: NEDERLAND CHALLENGE

2022 Germany Gräfenheinichen „Ferropolis“
2022-07-27 - 2022-07-29

Awards the FMN or its approved delegated body represented by the greatest number of riders driving motorcycles with sidecar /
3-wheeler.

Position FMN Name Nation 3-Wheeler Points

1 NMF Norges Motorsportforbund NO 2 3.498

2 SML Suomen Moottoriliitto ry FI 1 2.143

3 FFM Fédération Française de Motocyclisme FR 1 1.462

4 AMZS Avto-Moto Zveza Slovenije SI 1 860

5 SMF Slovenska Motocyklova Federacia SK 1 680

6 ACCR Autoklub of the Czech Republic CZ 1 450



FIM Rally: NORWAY CUP

2022 Germany Gräfenheinichen „Ferropolis“
2022-07-27 - 2022-07-29

Awards the club having covered the longest distance to arrive at the FIM Rally. (Individual clubs or inscriptions are not taken into
consideration)

Position Club Nation Distance Participants

1 C.D. MOTOTURISMO SEVILLA ES 2.773 2

2 Storfjord Motorsykkel Klubb NO 2.642 5

3 Moto Clube Porto PT 2.600 11

4 AML ES 2.441 2

5 Ørnes MC Klubb NO 2.441 1

6 Bodø MC Klubb NO 2.352 2

7 C.M. Carretera Y Manta ES 2.293 2

8 LMK Lieksan MK FI 2.200 2

9 MISTERBIANCO IT 2.164 2

10 MC Zona Roja Valencia ES 2.150 1

11 TFMK Touring Finlandia FI 2.143 27

12 OFFTRUCK MOTOTURISMO IT 2.026 2

13 MOTO CLUB ARAGON ES 2.014 3

14 MOTO RACING SPORT C.M. ZARAGOZA ES 2.014 3

15 Kristiansund MCEK NO 2.010 2

16 Centauri del Tirreno IT 1.940 9

17 Chirone IT 1.900 10

18 Malvito Centauri dell'Esaro IT 1.871 2

19 MC Lanciasassi Narcao IT 1.847 1

20 Örnsködsviks Motorcykelklubbyes SE 1.846 2

21 DOMENICO D'ANGELO IT 1.776 1

22 Graatass MC Klubb NO 1.760 1

23 Estonian Touring MC EE 1.747 7

24 598 IT 1.740 10

25 Averøy MC-klubb NO 1.738 10

26 Sundsvall MCC SE 1.711 5

27 MC Andrea Testa IT 1.705 16

28 NAF MC Trondheim NO 1.664 4

29 MK Bukefal MK 1.650 2

30 Bollnäs MCK SE 1.593 3

31 MBC Touring IT 1.503 10

32 Scoordinati IT 1.486 2

33 MC Riviérois FR 1.484 2

34 MC Rochelais FR 1.462 3

35 I NERONIANI IT 1.450 1

36 MC Aprilia IT 1.450 1

37 Asker MC Club NO 1.447 7

38 Mistostretto MC IT 1.411 1

39 MC Sommièrois FR 1.410 5

40 GUE IT 1.398 1

41 AMMOTORA RIETI IT 1.385 4



42 Sveriges Motor Cyklister SE 1.373 22

43 Harley Davidson Club Sweden SE 1.373 1

44 MC Avignon et Vaucluse FR 1.350 2

45 BMW Klubben Sverige SE 1.323 1

46 Moto Club de Monaco MC 1.320 3

47 Sällskapet Hjulingarna SE 1.318 7

48 MC Dragone IT 1.307 1

49 MC Cannes FR 1.290 5

50 La Balzana Citta' del Palio IT 1.289 1

51 Lupi Bianchi IT 1.272 3

52 Torgiano T. Faina IT 1.272 3

53 Mayflower MCC GB 1.244 2

54 Senigallia IT 1.229 1

55 IMTC GB 1.204 3

56 SMC Linköping SE 1.139 2

57 Goldwingclub Norway NO 1.137 2

58 ASM Bugey FR 1.100 1

59 Skaraborgs MC Touring Club SE 1.099 3

60 Vecchio Piemonte IT 1.080 12

61 MC St Aubinois FR 1.075 5

62 Silverfox MC Club NO 1.060 2

63 MIRABELLO MONFERRATO IT 1.050 2

64 MC Mestre IT 1.038 3

65 Arendal Touring klubb NO 1.032 2

66 MC Eu Mers Le Tréport FR 1.029 1

67 D'Epoca T. Provini IT 1.020 1

68 Estense IT 1.015 2

69 Vätterbygdens MCK SE 1.015 1

70 Moon Riders MC SE 1.011 1

71 Nässjö MCC SE 1.008 2

72 BMW moto klub Zagreb HR 1.000 14

73 1. HMK Zagreb HR 1.000 1

74 Mutina IT 1.000 1

75 PADOVA IT 994 1

76 MC Crema IT 990 2

77 Carpi IT 984 1

78 MC Perazzone Cavallini IT 981 2

79 CMM Martigny CH 980 2

80 Vigili del Fuoco Italia IT 975 6

81 MC Pino Medeot IT 972 6

82 Bassa Bergamasca IT 971 4

83 Nybro Motorcykelklubb SE 970 1

84 AMC La Poya CH 960 1

85 Motodipendenti Serravalle IT 950 1

86 Arditi del Piave IT 948 5

87 Åseda MCK SE 946 1

88 Lanna Lie MC SE 941 3

89 MC Magenta IT 937 9

90 Galliano IT 934 2

91 VALPOLICELLA IT 920 1

92 FMCK Varberg SE 916 1

93 MCK Vikingarna Växjö SE 906 1



94 Igna Novoledo IT 890 4

95 MC d'Epernay FR 873 2

96 Sæby Touring Club DK 870 4

97 AMD Tržič SI 860 12

98 Goldwing Stammtisch Villach AT 842 4

99 Mjølner MC DK 840 3

100 Bulls MC DK 824 1

101 KVAMC Gijverinkhove BE 823 5

102 Han Herreds MC DK 791 1

103 KMAC Menen BE 780 1

104 Virionval Motor Sport BE 767 2

105 MC Butz Bikers 95 BE 743 3

106 ´05 Riders Levice SK 740 1

107 MSC Sihltal-Adliswil CH 720 1

108 Morgenhaar(d) MC DK 718 1

109 Moto Guzzi Club DK DK 718 1

110 Skånes MC SE 715 3

111 Bílí Andelé SK 680 4

112 MC Touring Club DK 675 1

113 ÖAMTC ZV MSC Enzian AT 672 2

114 MUL individuelle LU 670 2

115 VAMC De Graafschaprijders NL 650 9

116 KAMC Herentals BE 646 7

117 KAMC Koersel BE 635 9

118 MC Hoeselt BE 623 1

119 MMC 72 Maastricht NL 610 2

120 Bredebro Touring MC DK 585 3

121 ÖAMTC ZV KREMS AT 549 4

122 Stenløse MC DK 541 1

123 MC Asom NL 540 1

124 AMK Načeradec CZ 450 9

125 Motoclub Bohemia Týnec CZ 400 7



Registered / Checked in list

2022 Germany Gräfenheinichen „Ferropolis“
2022-07-27 - 2022-07-29

FMN Name
Riders
Moto

Pass.
Moto

Drivers
Car

Pass.
Car

Persons tot
reg/com/ci

ccm
-250

ccm
-500

ccm
-750

ccm
+750

Motorcycle
including
scooters

3-Wheeler Car MAB
Vehicle

unknown

ACCR Autoklub of the Czech Republic 17 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 16 5 5 7 6 3 3 2 2 16 15 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

AMF Austrian Motorsport Federation 9 8 1 0 2 2 0 0 12 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 8 9 8 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0

AMOTOE Hellenic Sporting Motorcyclists Association 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AMZS Avto-Moto Zveza Slovenije 10 10 2 2 0 0 0 0 12 0 12 0 0 0 0 5 5 5 5 9 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

BMF-
ACU

Auto-Cycle Union Ltd 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 5 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DMSB Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 3 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DMU Danmarks Motor Union 18 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 18 0 0 1 1 2 2 15 15 18 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

EMF Estonian Motorcycling Federation 8 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 7 2 2 0 0 3 3 3 2 8 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FFM Fédération Française de Motocyclisme 22 21 5 5 0 0 0 0 27 0 26 0 0 0 0 3 3 19 18 21 20 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

FMB-
BMB

Fédération Motocycliste de Belgique 24 24 4 4 0 0 0 0 28 0 28 1 1 0 0 0 0 23 23 24 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FMI Federazione Motociclistica Italiana 127 116 34 30 2 2 0 0 163 0 148 2 2 1 0 10 9 114 105 127 116 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0

FMP Federaçao de Motociclismo de Portugal 7 6 5 4 1 1 0 0 13 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 6 7 6 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

FMS Fédération Motocycliste Suisse 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 5 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HMS Hrvatski Motociklisticki Savez 12 12 3 3 0 0 0 0 15 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 12 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

KNMV Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging 9 9 2 2 1 1 2 2 14 0 14 0 0 0 0 3 3 6 6 9 9 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

MCM Moto Club de Monaco 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MFNM Motorcycle Federation of North Macedonia 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 2 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MUL Motor Union du Grand Duché de Luxembourg 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NMF Norges Motorsportforbund 33 31 7 7 0 0 0 0 40 0 38 3 1 1 1 5 5 24 24 31 29 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

RFME Real FederaciÓn Motociclista Española 8 8 7 7 1 1 0 0 16 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 8 8 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

SMF Slovenska Motocyklova Federacia 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 2 2 3 3 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

SML Suomen Moottoriliitto ry 25 23 7 6 0 0 0 0 32 0 29 1 1 0 0 4 4 20 18 24 22 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

SVEMO Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet 53 50 11 10 0 0 0 0 64 0 60 0 0 0 0 5 5 48 45 53 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

409 380 91 81 7 7 2 2 547 5 494 14 12 10 8 46 44 339 316 402 373 7 7 7 7 0 0 0 0



FIM Rally: ROMANIA CHALLENGE

2022 Germany Gräfenheinichen „Ferropolis“
2022-07-27 - 2022-07-29

Awards FMN or its approved delegated body represented by the greatest number of motorcyclists riding motorcycles of more than 750
cc.

Position FMN Name Nation Riders Points

1 FMI Federazione Motociclistica Italiana IT 105 144.441

2 SVEMO Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet SE 45 58.830

3 FMB-BMB Fédération Motocycliste de Belgique BE 23 15.716

4 NMF Norges Motorsportforbund NO 22 38.187

5 SML Suomen Moottoriliitto ry FI 17 34.403

6 FFM Fédération Française de Motocyclisme FR 17 21.271

7 DMU Danmarks Motor Union DK 15 11.229

8 HMS Hrvatski Motociklisticki Savez HR 12 12.000

9 RFME Real FederaciÓn Motociclista Española ES 8 15.526

10 AMF Austrian Motorsport Federation AT 8 5.564

11 FMP Federaçao de Motociclismo de Portugal PT 6 15.600

12 KNMV Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging NL 6 3.770

13 BMF-ACU Auto-Cycle Union Ltd GB 5 6.100

14 FMS Fédération Motocycliste Suisse CH 5 3.641

15 AMZS Avto-Moto Zveza Slovenije SI 4 3.440

16 MCM Moto Club de Monaco MC 3 3.960

17 EMF Estonian Motorcycling Federation EE 2 3.494

18 MFNM Motorcycle Federation of North Macedonia MK 2 3.300

19 SMF Slovenska Motocyklova Federacia SK 2 1.420

20 ACCR Autoklub of the Czech Republic CZ 2 900

21 MUL Motor Union du Grand Duché de Luxembourg LU 1 670



FIM Rally: SAN MARINO FOEMINA CHALLENGE

2022 Germany Gräfenheinichen „Ferropolis“
2022-07-27 - 2022-07-29

Awards the club which enters the greatest number of female motorcycle riders and passengers of all categories, groups and classes.

Position Club FMN Nation Females Points

1 TFMK Touring Finlandia SML FI 7 15.001

2 Sveriges Motor Cyklister SVEMO SE 7 9.611

3 Moto Clube Porto FMP PT 4 10.400

4 Chirone FMI IT 4 7.600

5 598 FMI IT 4 6.960

6 Averøy MC-klubb NMF NO 4 6.952

7 MC Andrea Testa FMI IT 4 6.820

8 Sällskapet Hjulingarna SVEMO SE 3 3.954

9 BMW moto klub Zagreb HMS HR 3 3.000

10 MC Magenta FMI IT 3 2.811

11 VAMC De Graafschaprijders KNMV NL 3 1.950

12 Storfjord Motorsykkel Klubb NMF NO 2 5.284

13 Bodø MC Klubb NMF NO 2 4.704

14 MBC Touring FMI IT 2 3.006

15 Asker MC Club NMF NO 2 2.894

16 MC Sommièrois FFM FR 2 2.820

17 MC Cannes FFM FR 2 2.580

18 CMM Martigny FMS CH 2 1.960

19 MC Pino Medeot FMI IT 2 1.944

20 AMD Tržič AMZS SI 2 1.720

21 KVAMC Gijverinkhove FMB-BMB BE 2 1.646

22 Motoclub Bohemia Týnec ACCR CZ 2 800

23 C.D. MOTOTURISMO SEVILLA RFME ES 1 2.773

24 AML RFME ES 1 2.441

25 C.M. Carretera Y Manta RFME ES 1 2.293

26 MISTERBIANCO FMI IT 1 2.164

27 MC Zona Roja Valencia RFME ES 1 2.150

28 OFFTRUCK MOTOTURISMO FMI IT 1 2.026

29 Centauri del Tirreno FMI IT 1 1.940

30 NAF MC Trondheim NMF NO 1 1.664

31 Bollnäs MCK SVEMO SE 1 1.593

32 Scoordinati FMI IT 1 1.486

33 MC Riviérois FFM FR 1 1.484

34 MC Rochelais FFM FR 1 1.462

35 Harley Davidson Club Sweden SVEMO SE 1 1.373

36 MC Avignon et Vaucluse FFM FR 1 1.350

37 Torgiano T. Faina FMI IT 1 1.272

38 Mayflower MCC BMF-ACU GB 1 1.244

39 SMC Linköping SVEMO SE 1 1.139

40 Goldwingclub Norway NMF NO 1 1.137

41 Vecchio Piemonte FMI IT 1 1.080



42 MC St Aubinois FFM FR 1 1.075

43 Silverfox MC Club NMF NO 1 1.060

44 Arendal Touring klubb NMF NO 1 1.032

45 Estense FMI IT 1 1.015

46 Nässjö MCC SVEMO SE 1 1.008

47 Vigili del Fuoco Italia FMI IT 1 975

48 Arditi del Piave FMI IT 1 948

49 Lanna Lie MC SVEMO SE 1 941

50 Galliano FMI IT 1 934

51 MC d'Epernay FFM FR 1 873

52 Sæby Touring Club DMU DK 1 870

53 Virionval Motor Sport FMB-BMB BE 1 767

54 MC Butz Bikers 95 FMB-BMB BE 1 743

55 Moto Guzzi Club DK DMU DK 1 718

56 Skånes MC SVEMO SE 1 715

57 Bílí Andelé SMF SK 1 680

58 ÖAMTC ZV MSC Enzian AMF AT 1 672

59 MUL individuelle MUL LU 1 670

60 KAMC Herentals FMB-BMB BE 1 646

61 MMC 72 Maastricht KNMV NL 1 610

62 AMK Načeradec ACCR CZ 1 450



FIM Rally: TOURING CHALLENGE

2022 Germany Gräfenheinichen „Ferropolis“
2022-07-27 - 2022-07-29

Awards the FMN or its approved delegated body represented by the greatest number of motorcyclists, riding motorcycles of all
categories, groups and classes.

Position FMN Name Nation Motorcyclists Points

1 FMI Federazione Motociclistica Italiana IT 116 157.607

2 SVEMO Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet SE 50 65.059

3 NMF Norges Motorsportforbund NO 31 53.676

4 FMB-BMB Fédération Motocycliste de Belgique BE 24 16.459

5 SML Suomen Moottoriliitto ry FI 23 47.261

6 FFM Fédération Française de Motocyclisme FR 21 26.560

7 DMU Danmarks Motor Union DK 18 13.422

8 ACCR Autoklub of the Czech Republic CZ 16 6.850

9 HMS Hrvatski Motociklisticki Savez HR 12 12.000

10 AMZS Avto-Moto Zveza Slovenije SI 10 8.600

11 KNMV Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging NL 9 5.680

12 RFME Real FederaciÓn Motociclista Española ES 8 15.526

13 AMF Austrian Motorsport Federation AT 8 5.564

14 EMF Estonian Motorcycling Federation EE 7 12.229

15 FMP Federaçao de Motociclismo de Portugal PT 6 15.600

16 BMF-ACU Auto-Cycle Union Ltd GB 5 6.100

17 FMS Fédération Motocycliste Suisse CH 5 3.641

18 SMF Slovenska Motocyklova Federacia SK 5 3.460

19 MCM Moto Club de Monaco MC 3 3.960

20 MFNM Motorcycle Federation of North Macedonia MK 2 3.300

21 MUL Motor Union du Grand Duché de Luxembourg LU 1 670

22 DMSB Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. DE 0
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